ocket No.: K8000227US 05-12-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002). P08A/REV03 102445554 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Recents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Karl JURDENS Name: BES Tool & Die Ltd. Address: 28 Cherry Blossom Road ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger State/Prov.: ON City: Cambridge ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ____ ZIP: N3H 4R7 Country: Canada Other _ Execution Date: November 20, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. November 21, 2002 29/171,318 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Valentine A. Cottrill 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 50,187 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 50 Queen Street North Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 1020 00000001 501613 29171318 5/12/2003 TDIAZ1 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC18021 40.00 CK City: Kitchener 501613 State/Prov.: ON ZIP! N2H 6M2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: Canada DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 6,2003Valentine A. Cottrill Name of Person Signing Date

> Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 014042 FRAME: 0963

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Karl JURDENS, whose full post office address is 225 Roxton Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 1N7, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled

CLINCHED NUT DEVICE

for which an application for United States Design Patent was executed by me on November 20, 2002;

AND WHEREAS BES TOOL & DIE LTD. of 28 Cherry Blossom Road, Cambridge, Ontario N3H 4R7, (hereafter, together with any successors and assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, as well as any corresponding applications filed anywhere in the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents and industrial designs (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any countries of the world, and all patents and industrial designs (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any countries of the world; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks, and any officials of any other countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design and corresponding industrial design registrations to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	reunto set my hand this 20^{-7} day of November, 2	002.
	The Trade	l/s
WITNESS	KARL JUDIOENS	

CODMANDODOCENWAT_LAW(62404\)

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014042 FRAME: 0964